-000-<u>District & Sessions Court, Aurangabad</u> Central Record Section <u>- Tender Notice of Amendment for sale of Scrap documents-</u> Date 01.03.2025

<u>Ref:- District Central record Section, District & Sessions Court,</u> Aurangabad office order dated 18.02.2025

-Amendment Tender-

Hon'ble The Principal District and Sessions Court, Aurangabad is to sell scrap documents of the records in District Central Record Section.

Accordingly, tenders are being invited from Government approved scrap buyers. However, interested Government approved scrap buyers should submit their tenders in the **sealed envelope** in the office of District Central Record Section, District and Sessions Court, Aurangabad **on or before 05.03.2025 by 05.00 PM.** Any subsequent tender will not be accepted.

Following are the Terms and Conditions for buying scrap.

01) Cash Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) should be deposited with the tender to the office of 'Assistant Supderintendent, Account & Finance Section, District & Sessions Court, Aurangabad' before submission of tender. Apart from that no tender will be considered. The said amount will be non-refundable.

02) Receipt of deposit of Rs. 500/- should be submitted to the Central Record Section, Dist. & Sessions Court, Aurangabad along with the sealed envelope containing the Tender.

- 03) Only those buyers whose prices are higher than the fixed price will be considered and scrapped documents will be sold to them.
- 04) It should be noted that, if those whose tenders are approved but do not purchase scrap within the prescribed period, then those whose scrap purchase rate is higher and suitable will be invited to purchase scrap.

P.T.O.

- 05) Those whose tenders will be approved should arrange weigh forks for measuring paper waste and sacks to fill all the waste.
- 06) Those whose tender will be approved should arrange to take the said scrap within 08 days. There will be no extension for this.
- 07) Scrap buyers should attach tender copy of the rate at which they have previously purchased scrap from the Government office for verification.
- 08) The right to disapprove the tender without assigning any reason as well as the right to cancel the notice of said tender at any stage will the Principal District and Sessions Judge, Aurangabad.

This tender notice should be published as per rules.

رت. ت. ب 20715 S. S. Gorwade') District Judge-9 & Add Session Sessions, Judgengabad Aurangabad OW.No./C. Record/ 3680 /2025 **District & Sessions Court,** Aurangabad. Date :- 01.03.2025

Copy forwarded to the Belief, District and Sessions Court, Aurangabad is hereby informed that the said notice should be served as mentioned above and submit the report in time.

> (S.S.S.Sorwade) District Judger 928 Addit Sessions Judger 928

Copy for put up on the notice board of,

- 01. District & Sessions Court, Aurangabad. (Both Buildings)
- 02. The Collector, Collector Office, Aurangabad
- 03. Tahsil Office, Aurangabad
- 04. Assistant Supderintendent, Account & Finance Section, District and Sessions Court, Aurangabad for information and necessary action.
- 05. Computer Section, District and Sessions Court, Aurangabad for publish the said tender on the website of District and Sessions Court, Aurangabad.

.000.

(....2....)